OP \$340.00 460003

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM386577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quadrant, LLC		06/03/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Candescent Softbase LLC		06/03/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Quadrant Software, LLC		06/03/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
BCD Software, LLC		06/03/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
ESDI Holdings, LLC		06/03/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Looksoftware, LLC		06/03/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of Montreal
Street Address:	105 Saint-Jacques Street West
Internal Address:	3rd Floor
City:	Montreal
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H2Y 1L6
Entity Type:	Canadian Bank: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4600034	CLEARPATH
Registration Number:	4510442	PRESTO
Registration Number:	3012440	PROGEN WEBSMART
Registration Number:	3012439	WEBSMART
Registration Number:	2426763	SOFTBASE
Registration Number:	2815717	AMXW
Registration Number:	2881559	DBMOTION
Registration Number:	4052993	DBMOTION
Registration Number:	1944611	ESPERANT

TRADEMARK REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0151

900366664

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1935311	MEDIA
Registration Number:	2578891	SPEEDWARE
Registration Number:	1916017	SPEEDWARE
Registration Number:	2421503	SPEEDWARE AUTOBAHN II

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168526100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (716) 847-8400

Email: spiatkowski@phillipslytle.com

Correspondent Name: Phillips Lytle LLP
Address Line 1: One Canalside
Address Line 2: 125 Main Street

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon A. Piatkowski
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon A. Piatkowski/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2016

Total Attachments: 7

source=Security Interest - Bank of America - TM#page1.tif source=Security Interest - Bank of America - TM#page2.tif source=Security Interest - Bank of America - TM#page3.tif source=Security Interest - Bank of America - TM#page4.tif source=Security Interest - Bank of America - TM#page5.tif source=Security Interest - Bank of America - TM#page6.tif source=Security Interest - Bank of America - TM#page7.tif

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that QUADRANT, LLC, CANDESCENT SOFTBASE

LLC, QUADRANT SOFTWARE, LLC, BCD SOFTWARE, LLC, ESDI HOLDINGS,

LLC, and LOOKSOFTWARE, LLC, each a Delaware limited liability company, each with its

principal place of business located at 995 Wellington Street, Suite 200, Montréal, Québec H3C

1V3 (together, "Guarantors") have granted a security interest to BANK OF MONTRÉAL, a

Canadian bank with an office at 105 Saint-Jacques Street West, 3rd Floor, Montréal, Quebec

H2Y 1L6 ("Secured Party"), in and to all of the trademarks listed on Schedule A and the

applications, registrations and goodwill associated therewith, pursuant to an agreement between

Guarantors and the Secured Party dated of even date herewith and as the same may be amended

or supplemented from time to time.

[Signature Pages Follow]

Dated:	
	GUARANTORS:
•	QUADRANT, LLC
	By: Sillelie
•	Name:
	Title:
	CANDESCENT SOFTBASE LLC
	By: 1 llen len len len len len len len len le
	Name:
	Title:
	QUADRANT SOFTWARE, LLC
	By: 1 1/2 Ca Ca Ca
	Name:
	Title:
	BCD SOFTWARE, LLC
	By: 1-16-66
	Name:
	Title:
	ESDI HOLDINGS, LLC
	By: 1.16.6
	Name:
	Title:
	LOOKSOFTWARE, LLC
	By: 1 KCCC
	By: J. Manue:
	Title:

Address for Each Entity Listed Above: 995 Wellington Street, Suite 200 Montréal, Quebec H3C 1V3

[Signature Page - Notice of Security Interest - Trademarks]

Dated: June 3, 2016

GUARANTOR:

EXCELSYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT, ULC

Name:

Title:

Address for Entity Listed Above: 995 Wellington Street, Suite 200 Montréal, Quebec H3C 1V3

[Signature Page - Notice of Security Interest - Trademarks]

Dated: June 3, 2016

GUARANTOR:

SPEEDWARE INVESTMENTS LTD.

Name:

ide: Presin

Address for Entity Listed Above: 995 Wellington Street, Suite 200 Montréal, Quebec H3C 1V3

[Signature Page - Notice of Security Interest - Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

DESCRIPTIONS OF MARKS, LICENSES, REGISTRATIONS

BCD Software, LLC

Trademark	Registration No.	Status	Jurisdiction	Current Registrant/Assignee
CLEARPATH	4,600,034	Registered	United States of America	BCD Software, LLC
PRESTO	4,510,442	Registered	United States of America	BCD Software, LLC

ExcelSystems Software Development Inc. (now ExcelSystems Software Development, ULC)

Trademark	Registration No.	Status	Jurisdiction	Current Registrant/Assignee
PROGEN WEBSMART	3,012,440	To Be Abandoned	United States of America	ExcelSystems Software Development Inc.
WEBSMART	3,012,439	Registered	United States of America	ExcelSystems Software Development, ULC

Candescent Softbase, LLC

Trademark	Registration No.	Status	Jurisdiction	Current Registrant/Assignee
SOFTBASE	2,426,763	Registered	United States of America	Candescent SoftBase LLC

Speedware Investments Ltd.

Mark	App. No. App, Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Goods/Services	Status	Comments	Owner
AMXW	78/097660 12/11/2001	2815717 02/17/2004	Class 9: Computer micro-processors, computer software and hardware, namely databases, servers and networks for managing, storing and saving data, images and related information.		Renewal Due: 02/17/2014	Speedware Ltee./Ltd.
DBMOTION	78/253026 05/22/2003	2881559 09/07/2004	Class 9: Computer software for migrating databases.	cancelled	Sec, 8 and 15 Due: 09/07/2010 Renewal Due: 09/07/2014	Speedware Ltee./Ltd.
ÖSMOTION	85293983 04/13/2011	4052993 08/23/2011	Downloadable software for migratory database	Live		Speedware Corporation Inc. (Canada)

SPERANT	74/493620	1944611	Class 9: Computer programs for use as a query tool and report writer.	1	Renewal Due: 12/17/2015	assignment recorded
	02/24/1994	12/26/1995				
AEDIA	74/594151	1935311	Class 9: Computer software for executive information systems.	Registered	Renewal Due: 11/14/2015	Speedware Corporation
<u> </u>	11/02/1994	11/14/1995				Inc. (Canada)
PEEDWARE	78/085472	2578891	Class 9: Computer programs, namely high-	Registered	Renewal Due;	Speedware
	09/25/2001	06/1:1/2002	performance productivity computer programs used to create specific application software.		06/11/2012	Ltee./Ltd.
Inderline Design	74/350287 01/21/1993	1916017 09/05/1995	Class 9: Computer hardware; computer programs, namely high-performance productivity computer programs used to create specific application software.	Registered	Renewal Due: 09/05/2015	Speedware Ltee./Ltd.
UTOBAHN II	75/933713	2421503	Class 9: Computer software used to assist in the design and deployment of	1	Renewaf Due: 01/16/2011	Speedware
	03/02/2000	01/16/2001	commercial software applications on the Internet.	August 19th, 2011	// #ULL	Ltee./Ltd.
						Apple de la company de la comp

TRADEMARK REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 06/03/2016